
General Wage Increase Survey

Marketplace of Agencies

Agency Unit(s) FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2025-2026

San Francisco SEIU 5.25% 4.81% - -
SEIU MOA

(Page 44 of the PDF)

Oakland SEIU 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% - SEIU Article

Fremont CFEA 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% -
CFEA MOA

(Page 11 of the PDF)

Hayward SEIU 3.00% 5.00% - -
SEIU MOA

(Page 35 of the PDF)

Sunnyvale SEIU 6.00% 4.00% 3.50% 3.50%
SEIU MOA

(Page 19 of the PDF)

Concord Teamsters 3.00% - - -

Santa Clara (City) Units 5/7/8 5.00% - - - Side Letter with Units 5/7/8

Berkeley SEIU 3.00% 1.00% - -
SEIU MOA

(Page 20 of the PDF)

Richmond SEIU 0.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00%
SEIU MOA

(Page 10 of the PDF)

Antioch Confidential Unit 2.00% 4.00% 3.00% -
Confidential Unit TA

(Page 4 of the PDF)

San Mateo (City) SMCEA 4.00% 4.00% - -
SMCEA TA

(Page 1 of the PDF)

Daly City Teamsters 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% -

Alameda County SEIU 3.25% 6.00% 5.00% 4.00%
SEIU Memo

(Page 103 of the PDF)

Contra Costa County AFSCME 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
AFSCME MOA

(Page 17 of the PDF)

San Mateo County SEIU 3.00% 4.00% - -
SEIU MOA

(Page 17 of the PDF)

AFSCME MOA

(Page 13 of the PDF)

Santa Clara County SEIU 3.00% - - -
SEIU MOA

(Page 37 of the PDF)

Average 3.72% 4.37% 4.06% 4.13%

Actual and Proposed 

San Jose General Wage 

Increases

MEF 4.50% 5.00% 4.00% 3.00%

Additional Notes:

Updated City of Santa Clara to 5.00% in FY 22-23 based on side letter with Units 5/7/8.  (6/15/23)

Sources

MOAs are not updated.  Data is per Daly City HR.

General Wage Increases shown above represent the highest increase between the agency and the units surveyed.

San Francisco's FY 23-24 increases are in 2 parts (2.50% on 7/1/23, and 2.25% on 1/6/24) and are contingent on the following: "if the March 2023 Joint Report, prepared by the Controller, the 

Mayor’s Budget Director, and the Board of Supervisors’ Budget Analyst, projects a budget deficit for fiscal year 2023-2024 that exceeds $300 million, then the base wage adjustment due on 

July 1, 2023 [and on January 6, 2024], will be delayed by approximately six (6) months"

Data as of June 15, 2023

https://sfdhr.org/sites/default/files/documents/MOUs/SEIU-1021-MIscellaneous-2022-2024.pdf
https://sfdhr.org/sites/default/files/documents/MOUs/SEIU-1021-MIscellaneous-2022-2024.pdf
https://www.seiu1021.org/article/city-oakland-members-ratify-strong-tentative-agreement-14-cola-over-3-years
https://www.fremont.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/12243/638084330785700000
https://www.fremont.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/12243/638084330785700000
https://www.hayward-ca.gov/sites/default/files/pdf/hr/SEIU-Clerical-MOU-061622.pdf
https://www.hayward-ca.gov/sites/default/files/pdf/hr/SEIU-Clerical-MOU-061622.pdf
https://www.sunnyvale.ca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/506/638206205925570000
https://www.sunnyvale.ca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/506/638206205925570000
https://www.santaclaraca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/78574/638013645562730000
https://berkeleyca.gov/sites/default/files/documents/SEIU-Paraprofessional-Local1021-MOU.pdf
https://berkeleyca.gov/sites/default/files/documents/SEIU-Paraprofessional-Local1021-MOU.pdf
https://www.ci.richmond.ca.us/DocumentCenter/View/59519/SEIU-MOU-7121-TO-63025
https://www.ci.richmond.ca.us/DocumentCenter/View/59519/SEIU-MOU-7121-TO-63025
https://www.antiochca.gov/fc/human-resources/document-warehouse/confidential-employees-tentative-agreement-10-1-21-to-9-30-25.pdf
https://www.antiochca.gov/fc/human-resources/document-warehouse/confidential-employees-tentative-agreement-10-1-21-to-9-30-25.pdf
https://www.cityofsanmateo.org/DocumentCenter/View/87643/SMCEA-General-Unit-Tentative-Agreement-April-2022
https://www.cityofsanmateo.org/DocumentCenter/View/87643/SMCEA-General-Unit-Tentative-Agreement-April-2022
http://www.acgov.org/board/bos_calendar/documents/DocsAgendaReg_06_06_23/GENERAL ADMINISTRATION/Regular Calendar/Human Resource Services_350994.pdf
http://www.acgov.org/board/bos_calendar/documents/DocsAgendaReg_06_06_23/GENERAL ADMINISTRATION/Regular Calendar/Human Resource Services_350994.pdf
https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/76837/FINAL_UPDATED_Black-and-White-MOU_AFSCME-LOCAL-2700_2022-2026
https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/76837/FINAL_UPDATED_Black-and-White-MOU_AFSCME-LOCAL-2700_2022-2026
https://www.smcgov.org/media/99481/download?inline=
https://www.smcgov.org/media/99481/download?inline=
https://www.smcgov.org/media/99431/download?inline=
https://www.smcgov.org/media/99431/download?inline=
https://employeeservices.sccgov.org/sites/g/files/exjcpb531/files/SEIU Local 521 3-9-20 - 6-25-23.pdf
https://employeeservices.sccgov.org/sites/g/files/exjcpb531/files/SEIU Local 521 3-9-20 - 6-25-23.pdf

